Technical Data Leaflet
TS0069UK02
RLS/M MZ Series
Modulating Dual Fuel Burners
The RLS/M MZ series of burners covers a firing range from 550 to 2460 kW, and they have been designed for use in hot or
superheated water boilers, hot air or steam generators, diathermic oil boilers.
Operation is “two stage”  at the oil side and “modulating” at the gas side with the installation of a PID logic regulator and respective
probes.

point outlet controls. The following table lists the accessories for modulating operation with their
application range.
BURNER TYPE CODE
u RLS 190/M MZ RWF 40 3010212
u RLS 250/M MZ RWF 40 3010414
TYPE RANGE (°C) (bar) CODE
Temperature PT 100 -100 ÷ 500°C 3010110
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 2,5 bar 3010213
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 16 bar 3010214
The relative temperature or pressure probes fi tted to the regulator must be chosen on the basis
of the application.
BURNER TYPE (INPUT SIGNAL) CODE
u RLS 250/M MZ
0/2 - 10 V (impedance 200 KΩ)
0/4 - 20 mA (impedance 250 Ω)
3010415
BURNER KIT CODE
u RLS 190/M MZ 3010021
u RLS 250/M MZ 3010416
REGULATOR
PROBE
ANALOG CONTROL
SIGNAL CONVERTER
POTENTIOMETER KIT
If noise emission needs reducing even further, sound-proofi ng boxes are available.
Sound proofi ng box
BURNER
BOX TYPE
AVERAGE NOISE
REDUCTION [dB(A)] (*)
BOX CODE
u RLS 190/M MZ C4/5 10 3010404
u RLS 250/M MZ C7 10 3010376
(*) according to EN 15036-1 standard
Continuous ventilation kit
BURNER  KIT CODE
u RLS 190/M - 250/M MZ 3010094
If the burner requires continuous ventilation in the stages without fl ame, a special kit is available
as given in the following table.
Depending on the servomotor fi tted to the burner, a three-pole potentiometer (1000 Ω) can be
installed to check the position of the servomotor. The KITS available for the various burners are
listed below.
21
Gas train accessories
Adapters
When the diameter of the gas train is different from the set diameter of the burners, an adapter
must be fitted between the gas train and the burner. The following table lists the adapters for
various burners.
Seal control kit
To test the valve seals on the gas train, a special “seal control kit” is available. The valve seal
control device is compulsory (EN 676) on gas trains to burners with a maximum output over 1200
kW. The seal control is type VPS 504.
Burner Gas train Kit code
u RLS 190/M - 250/M MZ MBC without CT 3010367
u RLS 190/M - 250/M MZ MBD without CT 3010123
Stabiliser spring for multibloc composed
Accessory springs are available to vary the pressure range of the gas train composed. The
following table shows these accessories with their application range.
Please refer to the technical manual for the correct choice of spring.
Gas train Spring Spring Code
u
u
MBC 1900 SE 65 FC (CT)*
MBC 3100 SE 80 FC (CT)*
White from 4 to 20 mbar 3010381
Red from 20 to 40 mbar 3010382
Black from 40 to 80 mbar 3010383
Green from 80 to 150 mbar 3010384
* with and without seal control
u RLS 250/M MZ
MBC 1900 SE 65 FC
MBC 1900 SE 65 FC CT
2” 1/2DN 65